

NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds

Date: 01-12-2023

Agency Name.	INDRAPRASTHA GAS LTD
Application No.	7039653221
MoEF/SG File No.	9-HRB006-2023-CHA
Location.	HARAYANA
Address.	IGL BHAWAN,PLOT NO4,COMMUNITY CENTRE,R.K.PURAM,SECTO DELHI,-110022South West
Amount(in Rs)	140229/-

Amount in Words :One Lakh Forty Thousand Two Hundred and Twenty-Nine Rupees Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	HARAYANA CAMPA
IFSC Code:	UBIN0996335
Pay to Account No.	150697039653221 Valid only for this challan amount.
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank Of India FCS Centre,21/1, III Floor, Jelitta Towers, Mission Road, Bengaluru-560027

This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

Note: After making the required payment through (even after 7 working days, then kindly mail a copy id to Email: fcsblr@unionbankofindia.bank, epurs ubin0903710@unionbankofindia.bank





Τo,

IRO Head

Ministry of Environment Forest & Conservation

RO, Chandigarh

Subject: Diversion of 0.01377 ha of forest land used for only access to CNG/LCNG/CBG Electric Charging Station of Indraprastha Gas Ltd. on Delhi-Panipat-Jalandhar Highway, NH-44 Km 100.67, R/side, Village Kohand, Tehsil Gharaunda under forest Division & District Karnal, Haryana. (Online Proposal No. FP/HR/Approach/39653/2019)

Ref: State Government's Compliance Letter No. D-III-10406/1260 dated 11.08.2023.

We hereby undertake to follow the below Standard Conditions:

- 1. Legal status of the forest land shall remain unchanged.
- 2. The number of trees/plants to be felled shall not in any way exceed the number indicated in the proposal and no harm shall be done to the wildlife during felling of trees. The felling of trees/plants will be carried out under the strict supervision of the State Forest Department and the amount spent on felling of trees/plants will be deposited by the user agency to the State Forest Department.
- 3. As per the proposed CA Scheme, Compensatory afforestation (CA) shall be taken up by the State Forest Department over degraded forest land Railway line Km. 104-108 by planting 100 plants at the cost of the user agency. The Plantation shall be done within one year from the date of issue of approval. As far as possible, a mixture of local indigenous species shall be planted and monoculture of any species shall strictly be avoided.
- 4. The State Government shall upload the KML files of the degraded forest area accepted for raising compensatory afforestation in the E-Green watch portal of FSI, before handing over of forest land to the user
- 5. The forest land shall not be used for any purpose other than that specified in the proposal.
- 6. The user agency shall pay additional amount of NPV as and when increased by the order of Hon'ble Supreme Court and the State Government will ensure that the increased amount is deposited.
- 7. The initial permission will be given to this proposal for 15 years. After that the permission shall again be obtained from the Government of India. The period of diversion under this approval shall be co-terminus with the period of lease to be granted in favor of the user agency or the project life, whichever is less.
- 8. Light Crown trees should be planted at an interval of 1.0 to 1.5 meters on the entire periphery
- 9. The user agency will also carry out plantation on the access road (Entry/Exit Or Deceleration/Acceleration) 9. The user agency will also say, and on the Separator Island and this separator island will not be used for any kind of commercial purpose.
- 10. No kind of damage will be done to the adjoining forest land. Simultaneously, all efforts will be made to save adjoining forest and forest land.

IGL Bhawan, Plot No. 4, Community Centre, Sector-9, R.K. Puram, New Delhi-110022 n, Plot No. 4, Community, New De Tel.: 46074607 Fax: 26171863 Website: www.iglonline.net

CIN: L23201DL1998PLC097614

An ISO 9001 : 2015, ISO 14001 : 2015, ISO 45001 : 2018 and ISO 50001 : 2018 Certified Organisation



INDRAPRASTHA GAS LIMITED

- 11. The forest land proposed to be diverted shall, under no circumstances, be transferred to any other agency, department, or person without approval of the Central Government.
- 12. The layout plan of the proposal shall not be changed without prior approval of Central Government.
- 13. The user agency shall carry out muck disposal at pre-designated sites as per the scheme approved.
- 14. Any other condition may be stipulated by this regional office from time to time, in the interest of conservation, protection and development of forests & wildlife.
- 15. User Agency shall obtain Environmental Clearance as per the provisions of the Environmental (Protection) Act, 1986, if applicable.
- 16. Violation of any of these conditions will amount to violation of Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980 and action would be taken as per the MoEF&CC, guideline 1.21 of Handbook of Forest (Conservation) Act,1980 and Forest Conservation Rules, 2003 (Guidelines & Clarifications), 2019.

17. It will be the responsibility of the State Government/User Agency to obtain all other prior approvals/clearances under all other relevant Acts/Rules/ Court's Rulings/instructions, etc., including environmental clearance, as applicable to this proposal.

For Indraprastha Gas Ltd.

Ankush Jain

GA Head- Karnal & Kaithal



To,

IRO Head

Ministry of Environment Forest & Conservation

RO, Chandigarh

Subject: Diversion of 0.01377 ha of forest land used for only access to CNG/LCNG/CBG Electric Charging Station of Indraprastha Gas Ltd. on Delhi-Panipat-Jalandhar Highway, NH-44 Km 100.67, R/side, Village Kohand, Tehsil Gharaunda under forest Division & District Karnal, Haryana. (Online Proposal No. FP/HR/Approach/39653/2019).

Ref: State Government's Compliance Letter No. D-III-10406/1260 dated 11.08.2023.

We hereby undertake to follow the below General Terms and Conditions:

- 1. Cost of Compensatory Afforestation, as per CA scheme, may be realized from the user agency.
- 2. Net Present Value (NPV) of the forest land 0.01377 hectares being diverted for non-forestry purpose may be realized from the user agency, as per Ministry's directions issued vide letters No. 5-3/2011-FC (Vol-I) dated 6th January 2022 and Hon'ble Supreme Court of India's Order WP (C) No. 202/1995, I.A. No. In 566, dated 30th October 2002, 28th March, 2008, 24th April, 2008 and 9th May 2008.
- The Net Present Value (NPV) of the forest land and all other CA levies shall be deposited 3. through web portal of Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change www.parivesh.nic.in.
- Complete compliance report will be uploaded in the e-portal (https://parivesh.nic.in/). 4.
- User agency should ensure that the compensatory levies (CA cost, NPV, etc.) are deposited 5. through challan generated online on web portal and deposited in appropriate bank only. Amount deposited through other mode will not be accepted as compliance of the Stage-I clearance.

The complete compliance of the FRA, 2006 shall be ensured by way of prescribed certificate 6. from the concerned District Collector.

For Indraprastha Gas Ltd

GA Head- Karnal & Kaithald Floor

IGL Bhawan, Plot No. 4, Community Centre, Sector-9, R.K. Puram, New Delhi-110022 Tel.: 46074607 Fax: 26171863 Website: www.iglonline.net

CIN: L23201DL1998PLC097614

An ISO 9001 : 2015, ISO 14001 : 2015, ISO 45001 : 2018 and ISO 50001 : 2018 Certified Organisation

प्रेषक

जिलाधीश, करनाल।

सेवा में

उप वन संरक्षक, (क्षे0), करनाल।

क्रमांक 269 6 /एल०पी०ए०

दिनांक 15 0 4 20 24 .

विषयः-

Implementation of the provision of Forest Rights Act (FRA) in respect of the proposals for diversion of forest land for non-forest purpose.

यादी

उपरोक्त विषय पर आपके कार्यालय के पत्र क्रमांक एफ0सी0ए0/4137 दिनांक 22.02.2024 के सन्दर्भ में।

संदर्भाधीन पत्र के साथ भेजे गए Schedule Tribes and other Traditional Forest Dwellers के सर्टिफिकेट पर जिला कलैक्टर महोदय के प्रति हस्ताक्षर करवाने उपरान्त आपको नियमानुसार आगामी कार्यवाही हेतु प्रेषित है।

सन्तग्नः-उपरोक्तानुसार।

कृतेः जिलाधीश करनाल।

No./

Dated:

COMPLIANCE OF THE SCHEDULED TRIBES AND OTHER TRADITIONAL FOREST DWELLERS (RECOGNITION OF FOREST RIGHT) ACT, 2006.

(CERTIFICATE TO BE GIVEN BY THE CONCERNED DISTRICT COLLECTOR)

TITLE OF THE CASE/PROJECT: Diversion of 0.01377 hec. (instead of 0.007124 ha.) of forest land for access to CNG/LCNG/Electric Charging Station of Indraprastha Gas Limited on Delhi-Panipat-Jalandhar highway, NH-44, K.m 100.670, R/Side, Village Kohand, Tehsil Gharaunda, Distt. Karnal, Haryana.

It is certified that the forest land proposed to be diverted is plantation which was notified as "forest" less than 75 years prior sto the 13th day of December, 2005 and is located in villages having no recorded population of Scheduled Tribes, as per the Census-2001 and the Census-2011.

Kaunal Fareste Division (T)

Karna KARNAL

(Full name and official seal Of the District Collector, Karnal.)